
 
 
President 

Jim Thornton, MA, ATC, CES 
Clarion University of Pennsylvania 
Department of Athletics 
840 Wood Street 
Clarion, PA 16214 
jthornton@clarion.edu  
814-393-2456 (work) 
814-393-1735 (fax) 
 
District 1 Director 

Tim Weston, MEd, ATC 
Colby College 
29 Forest Park 
Waterville, ME 04901-5167 
tsweston@colby.edu 
207-859-4970 (work) 
207-859-2971 (fax) 
 
District 2 Director 

Michael Goldenberg, MS, ATC 
The Lawrenceville School 
Associate Director of Athletics 
P O Box 6626 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
mgolden@lawrenceville.org  
609-895-2105 (work) 
609-895-2158 (fax) 
 
District 3 Director: 

Patricia Aronson, PhD, ATC, PTA 
Lynchburg College 
1501 Lakeside Drive 
Turner Gym 
Lynchburg, VA 24501-3113 
aronson@lynchburg.edu 
434-544-8065 (work) 
434-544-8365 (fax) 
 
District 4 Director 

Tory Lindley, MA, ATC 
Northwestern University 
1501 Central Street 
Evanston, IL 60208-3630 
tory@northwestern.edu 
847-491-8867 (work) 
847-491-8865 (fax) 
 
District 5 Director 

Eric McDonnell, MEd, ATC, LAT 
University of Missouri 
100 Mizzou Athletics Training Complex 
Columbia, MO 65211-0001 
mcdonnelld@missouri.edu  
573-882-2375 (work) 
573-884-0692 (fax) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Secretary/Treasurer/District 6 Director 

Kathy Dieringer, EdD, ATC, LAT 
D&D Sports Medicine 
2318 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 108 
Denton, TX 76205-7535 
kidier@ddsportsmed.com  
940-380-9111 (work) 
940-380-9112 (fax) 
 
District 7 Director 

Chris Mathewson, MSS, ATC, CSCS 
Ponderosa High School 
20885 E. Sussex Court 
Parker, CO 80138 
cmathewson@dcsdk12.org  
303-387-4111 (work) 
303-387-4101 (fax) 
 
District 8 Director 

Carolyn Peters, MA, ATC, CSCS 
San Diego Christian College 
5742 Hughes Street 
San Diego, CA 92115-6513 
cpeters@sdcc.edu 
619-322-2660 (work) 
 
Vice President/District 9 Director 

MaryBeth Horodyski, EdD, ATC, LAT 
University of Florida 
Department of Orthopaedics & Rehabilitation 
P O Box 112727 
3450 Hull Road 
Gainesville, FL 32611-2727 
horodmb@ortho.ufl.edu  
352-273-7074 (work) 
352-273-7407 (fax) 
 
District 10 Director  

Cari Wood, ATC 
Desert Orthopedics/RHS 
4441 Northwest Way 
Redmond, OR 97756-8749 
cari.wood@redmond.k12.or.us 
541-504-3588 (work) 
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